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SCHEDULE OF RATES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE 4-El & 4-FI"
BY NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT EFFECTIVE JANUARY 01, 2021

NONCOMMERCIAL / COMMERCIAL, INSIDE DISTRICT

Charges for treated water meeting state health standards, delivered through a metered
connection.

Service

Size: 5/8” 3/4" 1” 1.7 2” 3” 4” 6” 8”
Monthly

Fixed

Service

Charge: 29.33 44.00 73.34 146.67 234.68 469.35 733.36 1,466.72 2,346.75

Volumetric Service Charge: ($ per hundred cubic feet (hcf) per billing period)
First 5 HCF per billing period 2.42 per HCF
Over 5 HCF per billing period 3.13 per HCF

Volumetric Service Charge During a Drought Declaration:
($ per hundred cubic feet (hcf) per billing period)

Drought Stage*: 2 3 4
First 5 HCF per billing period 2.99 per HCF = 3.71 per HCF  4.93 per HCF
Over 5 HCF per billing period 3.87 per HCF = 4.80 per HCF  6.37 per HCF

* Per the Nevada Irrigation District Drought Contingency Plan

State & County Mandated Fee $1.90

7 Board Resolution 2019-06
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SCHEDULE OF RATES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE 4-EO & 4-FO¢
BY NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT EFFECTIVE JANUARY 01, 2021

NONCOMMERCIAL / COMMERCIAL, OUTSIDE DISTRICT

Charges for treated water meeting state health standards, delivered through a metered
connection.

Service

Size: 5/8” 3/4" 1” 1" 2” 3” 4” 6” 8”
Monthly

Fixed

Service

Charge: 36.67 55.00 91.67 183.34 293.34 586.69 916.70 1,833.40 2,933.44

Volumetric Service Charge: ($ per hundred cubic feet (hcf) per billing period)
First 5 HCF per billing period 3.03 per HCF
Over 5 HCF per billing period 3.91 per HCF

Volumetric Service Charge During a Drought Declaration:
(% per hundred cubic feet (hcf) per billing period)
Drought Stage*: 2 3 4
First 5 HCF per billing period 3.74 per HCF = 4.64 per HCF  6.16 per HCF
Over 5 HCF per billing period 4.84 per HCF = 6.00 per HCF = 7.96 per HCF

* Per the Nevada Irrigation District Drought Contingency Plan

State & County Mandated Fee $1.90

8 Board Resolution 2019-06
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SCHEDULE OF RATES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE 4-G
BY NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT EFFECTIVE JANUARY 01, 2021

RESIDENTIAL CONDOMINIUM, INSIDE DISTRICT

Charges for treated water meeting state health standards, delivered through a metered
connection to existing Auburn Greens residential condominium units.

Monthly Fixed Service Charge: 29.33
Monthly Off Rate Fixed Service Charge*: 22.00
*plus usage

Volumetric Service Charge: ($ per hundred cubic feet (hcf) per billing period)
First 20 HCEF per billing period? 0.61 per HCF 2
Over 20 HCF per billing period 0.78 per HCF 2

15 HCF per unit
21/4 of non-commercial usage rate

Volumetric Service Charge During a Drought Declaration:
($ per hundred cubic feet (hcf) per billing period)

Drought Stage*: 2 3 4
First 20 HCF per billing period = 0.75 per HCF = 0.93 per HCF = 1.23 per HCF
Over 20 HCF per billing period = 0.97 per HCF = 1.20 per HCF  1.59 per HCF

* Per the Nevada Irrigation District Drought Contingency Plan

State & County Mandated Fee $1.90



